1	File No. 21-342
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	From the Director, Facilities Management Division, Department of Administrative Services (DAS), requesting authorization for the Milwaukee County Land Information Office to execute a contract with the Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission for County Surveyor Services at a cost not to exceed \$82,916, by recommending adoption of the following:
9 10	A RESOLUTION
11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, the Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission (SEWRPC) has acted in the capacity of County Surveyor as described in Chapter 59.74(2)(b)(1), Wisconsin State Statutes, since 1983; and
14 15 16	WHEREAS, it was previously an elected position; and
17 18 19 20	WHEREAS, an operating agreement between Milwaukee County and SEWRPC has existed since 1984, with the Land Information Office presently managing and funding the County Surveyor work functions; and
21 22 23 24	WHEREAS, the \$82,916 contract value with SEWRPC, a value which has not increased since 2015, has an appropriation in the 2021 Adopted Budget for continuance of SEWRPC serving as Milwaukee County Surveyor managed by the Land Information Office; and
25 26 27	WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of April 15, 2021, recommended adoption of File No. 21-342 (vote 6-0); now, therefore,
28 29 30 31 32	BE IT RESOLVED, pursuant to Chapter 59.74(2)(b)(1), Wisconsin State Statutes, the Director, Facilities Management Division, Department of Administrative Services, is hereby authorized to execute the 2021 County Surveyor Services Agreement with the Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission at a cost
33 34 35 36 37 38	not-to-exceed \$82,916. srb 04/15/2021 S:\Committees\2021\Apr\FINANCE\Resolutions\21-342 DAS - SEWRPC Contract \$82,000.docx